340.00 7836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ideal Image Development Corporation		03/25/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideal Image, Inc.		
Street Address:	4890 West Kennedy Blvd., Sutie 100		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33609		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78363939	IDEAL OFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)482-6444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173488206
Email: bgold@ckrpf.com

Correspondent Name: Barry E. Gold - Conn Kavanaugh

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1894-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry E. Gold

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Ideal Office#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0804

900006968

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ideal Image Development Corporation, an Florida corporation, hereby quitclaims, assigns and transfers unto Ideal Image, Inc., an Florida corporation, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the mark "Ideal Office" (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Serial No. 78/363939, Filed February 6, 2004), the right to use the mark, together with all goodwill associated therewith.



RECORDED: 04/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0805